Progressive

Ozark Bank

PROGRESSIVE OZARK BANK
PRICE LIST FOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Paid Insufficient Fund Fee (per item)
Return Insufficient Funds Fee (per item)
Negative Account Fee

Inactive Account Fee (no activity for

60 days and balance under $100.00)
Rescission of E-Statement (per account)

Unauthorized ACH Return
Deposit Chargeback

Cashier’s Checks (any amount)

Counter Checks

Deposit Books

Check Image Copy (Current Statement)
Check Image Copy (Research)
Photocopies (per copy)

Facsimile Service

Account history printout
Non-Customer Check Cashing Fee
Item Collection Foreign & Domestic
Premature Account Closing
Dormant Fee* (per month)

Notary Fee

Garnishment/Levy

Tax Letter of Credit

Statement Balancing (per 1 hour minimum)
(per 1 hour minimum)

Account Research
Return Mail Statement

Stop Payment

Wire Transfers — Incoming
Wire Transfers — Outgoing

Wire Transfers — Outgoing (International)
Wire Transfers — Incoming (International)

Return Wire Fee

Phone request for Funds Transfer
Telephone Account Inquiry

Debit Card Hot Card Fee

ATM Transaction at non-POB machine
Reissue Debit Card

Pin Re-Set Fee (Pin Mailer)

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2019

$28.91

$28.91

$ 5.24 (per day for overdrawn account after 3 business days)
$ 4.00 (per month)

$ 5.99

$15.00
§ 4.00

$ 5.49

$ 2.50 + postage

$ 2.00

$ 0.99

$ 4.00

$ 0.33

$ 1.00 per page, $5.00 maximum
$ 2.50

1% of check amount, $5.00 minimum
varies

$20.00

$ 5.00

$ 2.00

$20.00

$29.00

$25.00

$25.00

$ 1.00

$25.00

$12.50
$20.00
$45.00
$25.00
Varies

§ 2.00
$ 0.99

$15.00
§ 1.00
$ 5.99
$ 299

Stop Payment Recurring Debit Card Charge $25.00

Safe Deposit Box (annual)
Safe Deposit Box Drill Fee

varies

$100.00 - $150.00 varies per location

All products/services may not be available in all locations - *Dormant — no activity other than interest for more than

12 months.



